§ 116-41.31. Oversight of Future Teachers of North Carolina.

- (a) FTNC System Office. FTNC shall be administratively located in The University of North Carolina System Office. The President shall establish a Future Teachers of North Carolina Advisory Council (FTNC Council) to oversee the FTNC program. At the President's discretion, the FTNC Council shall coordinate with constituent institutions to utilize expertise from administrators, faculty, and staff members of institutions of higher education in designing the agenda and instructional content for the FTNC Symposium. The FTNC Council shall ensure diverse representation of the educator preparation programs represented at the FTNC Symposium. The FTNC Council shall also be responsible for creating an application process for interested high school students, reviewing submitted applications, selecting students to attend, and recruitment and outreach efforts.
- (b), (c) Repealed by Session Laws 2020-56, s. 4(b), effective June 30, 2020. (2017-57, s. 10.9(a); 2018-12, s. 6; 2020-56, s. 4(b).)

G.S. 116-41.31 Page 1